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(Current as of February 14, 2018)

	1
	2399295 ONTARIO INC. 
o/a FAST TRACK ALLIANCE
7505 Kimbel Street, Suite 2
Mississauga ON  L5S 1A7

Tel:	(905) 487-6601, 855-253-8383
Fax: 	(905) 866-6316
Email:	dispatch@fasttrackalliance.ca 
	2
	MSI SPERGEL INC.
505 Consumers Rd., Suite 200
Toronto, ON  M2J 4V8

Philip H. Gennis
Tel:	(416) 498-4325
Fax:	(416) 494-7199
Email:	pgennis@spergel.ca 

Mukul Manchanda
Tel:	(416) 498-4314
Fax:	(416) 494-7199
Email:	mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

Receiver


	3
	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa (LSUC # 55449N)
Tel: 	(416) 865-3082
Fax: 	(416) 863-1515
Email:	iaversa@airdberlis.com 

Jeremy Nemers (LSUC # 66410Q)
Tel: 	(416) 865-7724
Fax: 	(416) 863-1515
Email:	jnemers@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver

	4
	MINDEN GROSS LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
#2200 – 145 King Street West
Toronto, ON  M5H 4G2

Rachel Moses (LSUC # 42081V)
Tel:	(416) 369-4115
Fax:	(416) 864-9223
Email:	rmoses@mindengross.com 

Lawyers for the Applicant

	5
	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters and Brankica Jovanovic
Tel:	(416) 973-3172
Email:	diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 


	6
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8

Kevin J. O’Hara
Tel:	(416) 327-8463
Email:  kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca


	7
	INSOLVENCY UNIT
Province of Ontario

Email:	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	8
	MCLEAN & KERR
130 Adelaide St. W., Suite 2800
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5

Elaine M. Gray
Tel:	(416) 369-6627
Fax:	(416) 366-8571
Email:	egray@mcleankerr.com 

Lawyers for Daimler Truck Financial
 

	9
	HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC.
180 Honda Boulevard
Markham ON  L6C 0H9

Tel:	1 (800) 387-5399
Fax:	1 (866) 920-5586
Email:	cs@honda.ca 

	10
	COAST CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 
FINANCE LTD.
#800 – 9900 King George Boulevard
Surrey BC  V3T 0K7

Tel:	1 (877) 293-0202, (604) 293-0202
Email:	collections@travelersfinancial.com


	11
	ELEMENT FINANCIAL INC.
#900 – 4 Robert Speck Parkway
Mississauga ON  L4Z 1S1

Gunther Boenisch
Tel: 	(905) 366-2171
Fax:	1 (844) 402-1074
Email:	gboenisch@ecncapitalcorp.com 

	12
	VFS CANADA INC.
238 Wellington Street East, 3rd Floor
Aurora ON  L4G 1J5

Tel:	(905) 726-5500
Fax:	(905) 726-5525
Email:	infocanada@vfsco.com 

	13
	TPINE LEASING CAPITAL CORPORATION
6050 Dixie Road
Mississauga ON  L5T 1A6

Raman Brar
Tel:	(416) 913-9602
Fax. 	1 (800) 218-2516
Email:	raman@tpinecapital.com 
	sonny@tpinecapital.com 

	14
	CLE LEASING ENTERPRISE LTD.
3390 South Service Road, Suite 104
Burlington ON  L7N 3J5

Mark Pagniello
Tel:	1 (866) 241-9021
Fax:	1 (866) 241-9022
Email:	mpagniello@clecapital.ca 


	15
	BODKIN CAPITAL CORPORATION
#102 – 1465 North Service Road East
Oakville ON  L6H 1A7

Linda PhoaThai
Tel:	(905) 901-6258
Fax: 	1 (866) 405-4869
Email:	lindap@benningtonfsc.com  

	16
	SOMERVILLE NATIONAL 
LEASING & RENTALS LTD.
75 Arrow Road
Toronto ON  M9M 2L4

Elaine Brady
Tel:	(416) 642-5183
Fax:	(416) 642-5129
Email:	ebrady@somervilleauto.com


	17
	RIORDAN LEASING INC.
1158 King Street East
Kitchener ON  N2G 2N4

Stacey Martin
Tel:	(519) 579-8193
Fax:	(519) 742-1612
Email:	stacey@riordanleasing.com 

	18
	TRAVELERS LEASING LTD.
#500 – 4180 Lougheed Highway
Burnaby BC  V5C 6A7

Pawan Tugnait
Tel:	(778) 945-3228
Fax:	(604) 293-0207
Email:	ptugnait@travelersfinancial.com 


	19
	ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
161 Bay Street, Suite 4600
PO Box 621
Toronto ON  M5J 2S1

Gunther Boenisch
Tel:	(905) 366-2171
Fax:	(905) 1-844-402-1074
Email:	gboenisch@ecncapitalcorp.com 

	20
	MERCADO CAPITAL CORPORATION, 
A DIVISION OF WESTMINSTER SAVINGS CREDIT UNION
180 – 4411 6th Street South East
Calgary AB  T2G 4E8

Linda Cerqueira
Tel:	(604) 519-4232
Fax:	(604) 953-0027
Email:	lcerqueira@wscu.com 



	21
	NET-XS INC.
IT SOLUTIONS

Ajay Sharma, IT Director
Email:	ajay@netxsinc.com
	22
	SATISH MANDALAGIRI SUBBARAYAPPA
19A – 7001 Steeles Ave. W.
Toronto, ON  M9W 0A2

Email:	satishmandalagiri@gmail.com 

Lawyer for 2100331 Ontario Inc. o/a TTC & Mobile Truck Trailer Repair


	23
	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
199 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A2

Att:	Legal Department
Fax:	(416) 304-4573

	24
	RITCHIE BROS. AUCTIONEERS (CANADA) LTD.

Eva Smoluch
Tel:	(647) 824-2080
Email:	esmoluch@ritchiebros.com 


	25
	USMAN TAHIR

Email:	usman.aap@gmail.com
	26
	2394594 ONTARIO INC. O/A FAST TRACK ALLIANCE TRANSPORT
70 Alicewood Court
Etobicoke, ON  M9V 3Y5

Naveed Sadiq
Email:	accounts@ftatransport.ca


	27
	TAHIR MAHMOOD
3001 Finch Avenue West, Suite 213
North York ON  M9M 3A9

Email:	tahir78614@gmail.com 

Director of 2399295 Ontario Inc.

	28
	MOHAMMAD ABID KHATTAK
19788 Willoughby Road
Caledon ON  L7K 1V7

Tel:	(416) 832-2755
Email:	abidkhattak43@gmail.com 

Director of 2399295 Ontario Inc.






Email Addresses:

dispatch@fasttrackalliance.ca; pgennis@spergel.ca; mmanchanda@spergel.ca; iaversa@airdberlis.com; jnemers@airdberlis.com; rmoses@mindengross.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; egray@mcleankerr.com; cs@honda.ca; collections@travelersfinancial.com; gboenisch@ecncapitalcorp.com; infocanada@vfsco.com; raman@tpinecapital.com; sonny@tpinecapital.com; mpagniello@clecapital.ca; lindap@benningtonfsc.com; ebrady@somervilleauto.com; stacey@riordanleasing.com; ptugnait@travelersfinancial.com; lcerqueira@wscu.com; ajay@netxsinc.com; satishmandalagiri@gmail.com; esmoluch@ritchiebros.com; accounts@ftatransport.ca; usman.aap@gmail.com; abidkhattak43@gmail.com; tahir78614@gmail.com  
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